PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin R. Hammack	11/07/2005
Edward B. Stell	11/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schwarze Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1055 Jordan Road	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35811	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11199990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)931-6037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022363707

Email: wgwalter@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Wallace G. Walter

Address Line 1: 5726 Clarence Ave

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22311-1008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 224076-U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wallace G. Walter

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign(Hammack+Stell)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016770 FRAME: 0662

500060182

000

CH \$40.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned ASSIGNORS whose names and addresses are ———————————————————————————————————	Justin R. HAMMACK PO Box 3128 Huntsville AL 35810	and Edward B. STELL 826 Buddy Williamson Road Newmarket AL 35761
WHEREAS, We, the undersigned ASSIGNORS have invented an improvement identified in U.S. Patent Application ————————————————————————————————————	→ 11/19990 filed August 10, 2005 and entitled: DEBRIS/LOAD LEVELING SYSTEM	
WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE whose name and principal office and place of business is and who is desireous of acquiring an interest in the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application and the invention thereof	SCHWARZE INDUSTR 1055 Jordan Road Huntsville AL 35811	ES, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as of the filing date of said patent application, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the aforesaid patent application; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application and all subsequently filed patent applications claiming priority to said patent application, all divisions, all continuations, all substitutions, and all reissues thereof; and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and hereby authorize the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We agree, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to provide testimony and/or execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the prosecution of the aforesaid patent application, all subsequently filed patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications, all divisions, all continuations, all substitutions, and all reissues thereof; for the filing of international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for the filing of European Patent Office patent applications; for the filing and granting of applications in countries other than the United States; and for the perfecting of the full rights and title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to provide testimony and/or execute papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for perfecting said ASSIGNEE's full rights and title in and to said like interest hereby transferred.

Justin R. HAMMACK Date

Edward B. STELL

114/05

Signature Witnessed b

RECORDED: 11/12/2005

Signature Witnessed by:

> PATENT REEL: 016770 FRAME: 0663